Flooding is possible - be prepared

Flood alert for River Thames and its tributaries from Days Lock to above Pangbourne

Property flooding is not currently expected.

River levels are high but are falling on the River Thames. Flooding of low lying land and roads is expected to continue today 29/02/2024, over the coming days.

The forecast today and tomorrow is for rain, which could be heavy at times. River levels are expected to continue to fall slowly over the next 48-72 hours but will remain high.

We are monitoring the situation. Avoid using low lying footpaths near local watercourses. Go to the 'River and Sea levels in England' webpage for current river levels. This message will be updated tomorrow morning, 01/03/2024, or as the situation changes.

Flood alert area: River Thames and its tributaries from Days Lock to above Pangbourne, including Dorchester and Overy, Shillingford, Benson, Ewelme, Wallingford, Winterbrook, East Hagbourne, South Moreton, North Stoke, Moulsford, South Stoke, Goring and Streatley.

Find a river, sea, groundwater or rainfall level in this area

Get flood warnings by phone, text or email

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.